

Cerebral Palsy Tasmania

2000 - c. 2017

Details

Cerebral Palsy Tasmania replaced the Cerebral Palsy Association of Tasmania in December 2000. Its purpose was to provide support and assistance to people who were affected by cerebral palsy. In 2013, Cerebral Palsy Tasmania merged with UnitingCare Tasmania but retained its own name. It appears that when UnitingCare Tasmania became Uniting Victoria & Tasmania in 2017, the Cerebral Palsy Tasmania name was no longer used for the program, however services for people with Cerebral Palsy continuted to be offered by Uniting Victoria & Tasmania.

More info

Chronology

- Spastic Children Treatment Fund Committee (1963 1970)
 - The Tasmanian Spastics Association (1970 1996)
 - Cerebral Palsy Association of Tasmania (1996 2000)
 - Cerebral Palsy Tasmania (2000 c. 2017)

Related Entries

Related Organisations

Uniting Care Tasmania (2008 - current)

You can view this page online by visiting https://www.findandconnect.gov.au/entity/cerebral-palsy-tasmania/